1
AC-DC
power supplies
	f 130W fan cooled 100W convection cooled
	f 76.2 x 50.8mm (3” x 2”) footprint, 28.0mm profile
	f Regulated single outputs 12 to 48VDC
	f Input range 85 to 264VAC
	f High efficiency – up to 95%

efficiency to facilitate equipment design to meet the latest environmental legislation.
Approved for medical (2 x MOPP), industrial electronics and ITE applications. The power
supply contains two fuses and a low leakage current as required for medical applications, it
is safety approved to operate in a 70°C ambient.
The low profile and safety approvals covering ITE and medical standards along with
conducted emissions to EN55011/32 level B allow the versatile ECP130 series to be used
in a vast range of applications.
ECP130 series
Features Applications Dimensions
76.2 x 50.8 x 28.0mm (3.00” x 2.00” x 1.10”)
Models & ratings
Model number(1)
Output current
Output voltage Efficiency(2)
Convection-cooled Forced Cooled (10CFM)
ECP130PS12 8.33 A 10.83A 12.0VDC 93%
ECP130PS15 6.66 A 8.66A 15.0VDC 93%
ECP130PS18 5.55 A 7.22A 18.0VDC 93%
ECP130PS24 4.16 A 5.41A 24.0VDC 93%
ECP130PS28 3.57 A 4.64A 28.0VDC 93%
ECP130PS36 2.77 A 3.61A 36.0VDC 93%
ECP130PS48 2.08 A 2.70A 48.0VDC 93%
1. Add suffix ‘-S’ for input and output screw terminals e.g. ECP130PS24-S			   2. Typical efficiency measured at full load and 230VAC input.
Notes:
Fan
cooled